STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

* * * * * * * * * * * *

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the First State Bank, Porley, Roman County, Minnosota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, Elmer A. Benson, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

SS

A. II. HERRING

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the First State Bank, Jorloy, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

> WITNESS My Hand and Seal this lot day of May, A. D. 1935, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

ELMER A. BENSON Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

7470

7470 art to farred far hi sat to rottshipti COLLAR OF STREET order of alleroot \mathcal{C}_{ab} STATE OF MINISSOTA DEPART MAY 2: 1935 ENTER TRINE 5 53 STATE OF SIDE SECRETARIES SIDE STATE OF SIDE DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION I hereby certify that the Bergument I hereby certify that the widdle insertiment has been compared by ba-wich the original insumer and is a sum and correct copy of the religious document which was field in this office on the <u>20</u> Gay May 10 o'clock E. A. BENSON, М. at COMMENCER OF BANKS, Roas Blery Nobt. D. Beary, 13 2

est ni an inites of iners un se remining though injoy?

i La

the State of Minness, do hereigy Style in